# OP \$65.00 4644616

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM661957

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ristal, Inc.		07/09/2021	Corporation: ARIZONA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hunter Douglas Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Blue Hill Plaza, 20th Floor	
City:	Pearl River	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10965	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4644616	SELECT BLINDS
Registration Number:	3813237	SELECTBLINDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-876-3936

**Email:** teri.pierson@hunterdouglas.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa Pierson, Esq.
Address Line 1: Hunter Douglas Inc.
Address Line 2: One Duette Way

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SELECT BLINDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Pierson
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa Pierson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademarks Assignment-U.S. - Executed 7-9-2021#page1.tif source=Trademarks Assignment-U.S. - Executed 7-9-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0593

# TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

COMES NOW Ristal, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 7/20 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of U.S. Five Dollars (US\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns to Hunter Douglas Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1 Blue Hill Plaza, 20th Floor, Pearl River, New York 10965 (the "Assignee") its entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks on Exhibit 1, attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

The assignment of the Trademarks includes all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements and to claim damages in connection therewith, all present and future rights relating to the Trademarks, including all ancillary rights, all accessory rights, and all preferential rights, and all additional rights and obligations that, prior to the date of this Assignment, have become due and payable.

Assignor agrees to sign any other documents required to confirm the ownership of the Assignee.

RISTAL, INC.

Name: Al Silverberg

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0594

# EXHIBIT 1 to Trademarks Assignment from Ristal, Inc., to Hunter Douglas Inc.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Select Blinds	U.S.A.	4644616	November 25, 2014
Selectblinds	U.S.A.	3813237	July 6, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0595

**RECORDED: 07/22/2021**